Pinellas

(ounty
PURCHASING
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
PROJECT: 24-0191-ITB-C Raymond H. Neri Community Park (PID 002201A) - ARPA
and other grant-funded project
CONTRACT NO: 24-0191-ITB-C
AGREEMENT DATE: April 9, 2024
NOTICE TO PROCEED: April 16, 2024
OWNER: Pinellas County Florida, a political subdivision of the State of Florida
CONTRACTOR: Gibbs & Register, Inc.
DESCRIPTION:

1. Increase the Agreement by $182,033.00
2. Extend the Agreement term by 94 consecutive calendar days.

REASON FOR CHANGE:

Increase in unspecified bid items, including sodding, asphalt, wheel stops, signing, concrete sidewalk, and
fencing.

CHANGE IN AGREEMENT PRICE:

Original Agreement Amount: $8,469,352.00

Increase due to Change Order No. 1: $182,033.00
(Extend agreement 94 consecutive calendar days for a completion end date of 2/20/2026)

Final Revised Agreement Amount: $8,651,385.00



Your acceptance of this Change order shall constitute a modification to our Agreement and will be performed
subject to all the same terms and conditions as contained in our Agreement indicated above, as fully as if the
same were repeated in this acceptance. Acceptance by Contractor of this adjustment to the agreement shall
constitute a full and final settlement and release by Contractor of any and all claims, whether known or
unknown, against the Owner arising out of or related to the substance of or the circumstances giving rise to
the change, or changes set forth herein, including claims for impact and delay costs.

Pinellas County Florida, a political subdivision of the State of Florida

By: W /;%:\_

Signature/

Name: Barry Burton
Typed, printed or stamped

County Administrator

Title:
Date: February 2, 2026
/
CONTRACTOR:
By:
Signature

Typed, printed or stamped

Title: Vice President

APPROVED AS TO FORM
By: Miles Belknap

Office of the County Attorney



atykb40
AATF

utlad77
Barry Sig No Seal




